The following Orthodontic Treatment that is not Medically 
Necessary is limited to 50% of Allowable Charges, Participant is responsible to provide payment 
for the remaining 50% of the Allowable Charges. Orthodontic Treatment is limited to a lifetime 
maximum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) and is available only to covered, 
unmarried dependent children until the end of the month in which they turn age nineteen (19). 
1. Orthodontic diagnostic procedures (including cephalometric X-rays). 
2. Surgical therapy (surgical repositioning of the jaw, facial bones and/or teeth to correct